
EDC EXPERTS LIST 

(updated January 20, 2012) 

 

The following people have kindly offered themselves as “experts” related to the identified educational 

technologies, as of June 2009; please contact them directly if you wish to benefit from their expertise.  If 

you can add your name to one of the topics, or wish to suggest a new topic, please email the Vice Chair 

Communications (Natasha Kenny, at nkenny@uoguelph.ca). 

TOPIC EXPERTS 

Adobe Connect (web conferencing software) pwolf@uoguelph.ca (Peter Wolf) 

Blackboard (course management system) Britnell@ryerson.ca (Judy Britnell) 

Clickers (classroom response systems to gather 
instant feedback from students) 

jsmit@uwindsor.ca (Julie Smit) 

Excel (Microsoft spreadsheet application) gary.poole@ubc.ca (Gary Poole) 

jamesw@stu.ca (James Whitehead) 

Groupwise (collaboration software) kmitchell@tru.ca (Kathy Mitchell) 

Irfan View (free, non-commercial graphics viewer) alice.macpherson@kwantlen.ca (Alice 
Macpherson) 

Keynote (presentation software such as 
powerpoint) 

billy.strean@ualberta.ca (Billy Strean) 

Mahara.org (open source e-portfolio and social 
networking) 

alice.macpherson@kwantlen.ca (Alice 
Macpherson) 

Moodle (open source course management system) troberts@mta.ca (Anthony Roberts) 

tlc@msvu.ca (Tanya Crawford) 

smurray@upei.ca (Shannon Murray) 

Powerpoint (presentation software) gary.poole@ubc.ca (Gary Poole) 

d.garbett@auckland.ac.nz (Dawn Garbett) 

(Judy Britnell) 

jamesw@stu.ca (James Whitehead) 

Peer Wise 

(web-based system that supports the creation of 
student-generated test banks of multiple choice 
questions) 

d.garbett@auckland.ac.nz (Dawn Garbett) 

Sakai Collaborative Learning Environment (learning lorie@uwindsor.ca (Lorie Stolarchuk) 
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management system) 

Vista (operating system) rday@sfu.ca (Russell Day) 

WebCT (course management system) marla.arbach@gmail.com (Marla Arbach) 

joanforder@gmail.com (Joan Forder) 

(Rylan Egan) 

kathy.schwarz@usask.ca (Kathy Schwarz) 

janice.macmillan@dc-uoit.ca (Janice MacMillan) 

Website development carolyn.hoessler@queensu.ca (Carolyn Hoessler) 

Wikis (group collaboration and information sharing 
sites) 

jmcdonald@wlu.ca (Jeanette McDonald) 

jzimmer@mtroyal.ca (Jim Zimmer) 

Windows Movie Maker (digital home movies) alice.macpherson@kwantlen.ca (Alice 
Macpherson) 

Wordpress (blog creation and hosting) alicecas@telus.net (Alice Cassidy) 
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